


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.2 80.2 320.7 320.7
BC250 BLUE BLACK 3.5 83.7 14.0 334.7

LIGHT GREY MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 17.7 101.3 70.6 405.3
BC110 WHITE PEARL 304.8 406.1 1219.0 1624.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 279.3 685.3 1117.0 2741.3
BC600 GOLD 32.6 717.9 130.4 2871.7
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 28.2 746.1 112.8 2984.5
BC105 WHITE 51.1 797.2 204.3 3188.8
BC100 CLEAR 83.7 880.9 334.8 3523.6

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.5 83.5 334.1 334.1
BC200 BLACK 448.8 532.3 1795.0 2129.1

DARK POLO GREEN MET BC405 BRIGHT BLUE 11.4 543.7 45.5 2174.6
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 198.0 741.7 792.0 2966.6
CB54L GREEN PEARL 44.6 786.3 178.5 3145.1
BC100 CLEAR 89.4 875.7 357.6 3502.7

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.6 77.6 310.3 310.3
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 247.4 325.0 989.6 1299.9

MOONSTONE GOLD BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 244.9 569.8 979.4 2279.3
BC800 RED GOLD 123.3 693.1 493.1 2772.4
BC201 DEEP BLACK 117.3 810.4 469.1 3241.5
BC105 WHITE 44.8 855.2 179.2 3420.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 18.1 873.3 72.5 3493.2
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 5.2 878.5 20.6 3513.8
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BC615 LIGHT YELLOW 3.5 881.9 13.9 3527.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.7 78.7 314.9 314.9
BC200 BLACK 477.7 556.4 1910.6 2225.5

ESTATE GREEN MET BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 220.5 776.8 881.8 3107.3
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 63.0 839.8 251.9 3359.2
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 26.3 866.1 105.0 3464.2

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

57340



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 597.2 597.2 2388.7 2388.7
HB99M WHITE PEARL 101.2 698.4 404.7 2793.4

LIGHT GREY MET HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 82.6 780.9 330.3 3123.7
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 47.8 828.7 191.0 3314.7
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 30.2 858.9 120.9 3435.6
HB64L GOLD PEARL 29.1 888.0 116.5 3552.1
HB680 GOLD 24.5 912.5 97.8 3649.9
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 18.6 931.1 74.3 3724.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 40.7 971.8 162.8 3887.0

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 651.0 651.0 2604.0 2604.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 130.8 781.8 523.1 3127.1

DARK POLO GREEN MET HB540 BLUE‐GREEN 101.0 882.8 404.1 3531.2
CB54L GREEN PEARL 57.4 940.2 229.6 3760.8
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 23.8 964.0 95.0 3855.8

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 644.9 644.9 2579.6 2579.6
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 78.9 723.8 315.6 2895.2

MOONSTONE GOLD HB780 RED GOLD 75.8 799.6 303.2 3198.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 70.7 870.3 282.6 3481.0
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 46.2 916.4 184.6 3665.6
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 16.4 932.8 65.4 3731.0
HB610 YELLOW 10.2 943.0 40.8 3771.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.2 952.1 36.7 3808.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 2.1 954.2 8.3 3816.8
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42595

703

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 653.9 653.9 2615.4 2615.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 153.0 806.9 612.1 3227.5

ESTATE GREEN MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 55.0 861.9 219.9 3447.4
HB540 BLUE‐GREEN 48.0 909.9 192.1 3639.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 19.0 928.9 76.0 3715.5
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 15.0 943.8 59.8 3775.3
HB680 GOLD 6.0 949.8 23.9 3799.2
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 5.0 954.8 20.1 3819.3

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

57340


